

2TEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC Nos.8930-8931/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated
28/04/2016 in IA No. 1/2016 in MFA No. 3808/2014 and 29/03/2016 in
MFA No. 3808/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka
at Bangalore)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHAIAH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 02/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question of grant
of recovery rights against the owner of the vehicle,
returnable in six weeks.

The amount awarded by the High Court along
with the interest be paid to the claimant within
seven days from today, failing which notice issued
shall stand discharged without reference to the
Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master