

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) No.D41949/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2017 in MFA No. 100671/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHATTYAWWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2817/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 15-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 16.01.2018 along with SLP(C) No.27787 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR