

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27787/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in SBCMA No. 5127/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105504/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 59/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Amicus Curiae Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. N. Krishna Swamy, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Devansh Sajlan, Adv.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeals on 04.04.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR