

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 524/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2017 in MAC No. 912/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.3532/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3528/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 597/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 18-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Maan Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No. 27787 of 2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR