

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40400/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2017 in MFA No. 23793/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2647/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39488/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR IA No.2666/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.2664/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 40403/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.5970/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 37812/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.2802/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 383/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

Diary No(s). 37944/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.2821/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 40408/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.6049/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6055/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6050/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 27787/2017 etc.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER