

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37270/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2017 in CO No. 62/2012 24-07-2017 in CMA No. 978/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

M/S BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. PADMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA NO.10168/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.10171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 40406/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.10034/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.10039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.10036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
 Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. NO.841/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR