

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 990/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in MAC No. 1219/2017 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.21136/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21139/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.27787 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER