

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9218/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in MFA No. 24294/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE MANAGER M/S CHOLAMANDALAM M/S GENERAL  
INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELAVVA @ NEELAVVA PARAMANNANAVAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44779/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9514/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45320/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45322/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9519/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45601/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9493/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45086/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45089/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9511/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45021/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45024/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9535/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45282/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45283/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9498/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45083/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9496/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9502/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45273/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.45275/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

DIARY NO.9500/2018

Date : 10-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Bhavya Lakhwara, Adv.  
Mr. Abhivandana Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Consequent upon the dismissal of the Special Leave Petitions,  
pending applications filed in the matter are also disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR