

ITEM NO.17 + 5 + 89

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2018

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105504/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2684-2685/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 597/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 524/2018 (IV-A)

(IA No.3532/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

(IA No.3532/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 990/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21136/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.21139/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21136/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.21139/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5065/2018 (IV-A)

(IA No.19734/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

(IA No.19734/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5193/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 6668/2018 (XV)

(IA No.27306/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

(IA No.27306/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5188/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 6119/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 37270/2017 (XII)

(IA No.10168/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.10171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

(IA No.10168/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.10171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1477/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 842/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2821/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2821/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1479/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 483/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1506/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1475/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1478/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 40406/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10034/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10034/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1476/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 41949/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2817/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2817/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

SLP (C) No. 8816 of 2018 (Item No.5)

SLP (C) No. 9908 of 2018 (Item No. 89)

Date : 17-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Anshu Maan Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 8816 of 2018, which is listed as Item No.5 in the
cause list, be tagged with this batch of matters.

List on 03.05.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR