

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9963/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2017 in SBCA No. 368/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58464/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58466/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58465/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 02-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the special leave petition to Mr. Joy Basu, learned senior counsel (Amicus Curiae).

List on 03.05.2018 along with C.A. No. 841/2018 and other connected matters.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR