

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9970/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in SBCMA No. 621/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHEEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.70678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70679/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date :16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Ms. Smriti Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. No. 841 of 2018 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar