

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10918/2018

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50958/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.50959/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6 but none has
entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 7 and 8 are granted four weeks time for
filing counter affidavit.

Letter dated 30.5.2018 received from respondent nos. 1 to
6 be processed as per rules.

List again on 3.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.07.2018

hj