

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2018

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105504/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.ADVOCATE NAME: MR. JOY BASU(A.C.)

Only SLP No.9908 of 2018 be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court,
Main matter is C.A. 841/2018.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9605/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45320/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.45322/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9613/2018 (IV-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 1 D.NO.9218/2018])

SLP(C) No. 9604/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44779/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9606/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45601/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.45603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9607/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45086/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.45089/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9908/2018 (X)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.17 I.E C.A NO.841/2018])

SLP(C) No. 9608/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45021/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.45024/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9609/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45282/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.45283/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9610/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.45083/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9611/2018 (IV-A)

Item No.53

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9612/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45273/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45275/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr Kapil Midha, Adv.
Mr Anmol Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9908/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.8 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.6 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar