

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14645-
14646/2017

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHAI AH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 4.12.2018 of this Court in respect of both respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that she is planning to move an application for substituted service in respect of both respondents. She shall do the needful within a period of two weeks.

List again on 4.4.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG