

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10918/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2017 in SBCMA No.976/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari,AOR  
Nos.7 & 8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos.7 & 8, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS