

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2018

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY S.L.P. (C) NOS. 9908, 6668 AND 10459/2018 AND C.A. NO. 842/2018 BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37270/2017 (XII)

(IA No.10168/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1477/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 842/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2821/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1479/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 483/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 40406/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10034/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1506/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1475/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1478/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1476/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 41949/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2817/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 12 I.E. SLP(C)NO.27787/2017])

SLP(C) No. 2684-2685/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 597/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 524/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 990/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5065/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10459/2018 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44905/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5193/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 9908/2018 (X)
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.17 I.E C.A NO.841/2018])

Diary No(s). 2524/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74496/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74497/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 6668/2018 (XV)
(IA No.27306/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5188/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 4869/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51454/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51457/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51455/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 6119/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING[TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH C.A.NO.841/2018])

Diary No(s). 6264/2018 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52062/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52064/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 8816/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 9604/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44779/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 17506/2018 (IV-A)
(IA No.49692/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9607/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45086/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45089/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9611/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9610/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45083/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9613/2018 (IV-A)
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 1 D.NO.9218/2018])

SLP(C) No. 9612/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45273/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.45275/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9608/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45021/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45024/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9605/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45320/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45322/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9606/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45601/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9609/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45282/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45283/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9963/2018 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58464/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58466/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58465/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILINGMR. JOY BASU, SR. ADVOCATE [A.C.] MAY BE SHOWN[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 8 I.E. C.A.NO.841/2018])

Diary No(s). 9970/2018 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70679/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 19242-19244/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 23636/2018 (IV-A)
(Mr. Joy Basu, Ld. Sr. Counsel has been appointed as Amicus Curiae in the instant matter.)

Diary No(s). 23638/2018 (IV-A)
(Mr. Joy Basu, Ld. Sr. Counsel has been appointed as Amicus Curiae in the instant matter)

Diary No(s). 24137/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109284/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109286/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 24530/2018 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100935/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100934/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 24534/2018 (XV)

Diary No(s). 24834/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109091/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109092/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
(to be listed alongwith C.A. 841 of 2018))

Diary No(s). 25256/2018 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134006/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134009/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.134008/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 32753/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 32756/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 37055/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28906/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 39059/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 426/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 505-506/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 5958/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29762/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29765/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.
Ms. Abhivandana Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.
Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Saw, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10459/2018

Spare copies have not been filed in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 9908/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time, as last opportunity, for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.6.

SLP(C) No.6668/2018

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3 to 6.

C.A. No.842/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.5.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar