

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13315/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2019 in MFA No. 6194/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU @ MOHANANDA N & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.841/2018.

The petitioner - Company is directed to deposit the entire awarded amount with the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal and the respondents - claimants are permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount without furnishing security and the balance amount can be withdrawn by them in case they provide some security.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR