

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2018

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]LIST ONLY S.L.P. (C) NO.
10459/2018 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35472-35473/2017 (XVII)

IA No. 130122/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 130111/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 130113/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 130114/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10459/2018 (XV))

SLP(C) No. 13315/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr.Manish Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Virag Gupta,Adv.
Ms.K.Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr.Amith J.,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr.Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Arun Nagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10459/2018

Delay in filing the requisites is condoned.
Office to proceed further

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER