

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2018

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10459/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 9908/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 6668/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 505-506/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 5958/2019 (XV)

Date : 13-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.841/2018

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated period.

SLP(C) No. 10459/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 5.

SLP(C) No. 9908/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent No.6 within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.8 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5958/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6668/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.3 to 6 within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 505-506/2019

SLP(C)No.505/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 506/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 to 6 within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.7 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 9.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar