

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29828/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in MACAPP No. 406/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.128215/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128218/2019-DELETION OF PRO FORMA RR. NOS. 4 TO 10)

Date :03-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Shuchi Singh, AOR
 Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of pro forma respondents Nos. 4 to 10 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. I.A.No. 128218/2019 is, accordingly, allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be listed along with C.A. No. 841 of 2018.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER