

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23017-23018/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2019 in FAO No. 885/2016 08-05-2019 in FAO No. 2852/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NACHHATAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (C) Nos. 22789-22790/2019.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)