

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14645-
14646/2017

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHAIHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file proof of
publication of English Newspaper within a period of four weeks as a
last chance in respect of both the respondents.

List on 19.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

PR