

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).766/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in SBCMA No. 1083/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM MEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 186785/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 186784/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Application (I.A. No.186785/2019) for deletion of the proforma respondents is allowed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER