

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.8284/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in MACAPP No. 885/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48135/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.48136/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.841 of 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

