

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.696/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2020 in MACAPP No. 304/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI DUTT GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 22-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner – Oriental Insurance Company Limited.

Perused the Office Report.

Let this matter be tagged with Civil Appeal No.841/2018 and other connected matters.

However, the Oriental Insurance Company Limited is directed to pay the compensation to the claimants, as directed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal and the High Court, which is agreed to by the learned counsel during the course of hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR

