

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14645-14646/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2016 in MFA No. 3808/2014 28-04-2016 in IA No. 1/2016 28-04-2016 in MFA No. 3808/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that though the question at hand may appear to be covered by the judgment of this Court reported in (2017) 14 SCC 663, *Mukund Dewangan Vs. Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.*, on the basis of a later Bench doubting the correctness, the matters have been referred for constituting a Bench. It appears now that it is being considered by a three Judges Bench.

In such circumstances, these matters also be tagged along with C.A. No(s).841/2018 and other connected matters before the same Bench after getting order(s)/direction(s) from Honb'le The Chief Justice of India.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER