

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 841/2018

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 2041/2022 in SLP(C) 18849/2019 - for withdrawal of 50% of the amount deposited by the petitioner is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18849/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No. 2041/2022 - PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT)

Date : 22-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR.
 Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
 Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karthik, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Pandey, adv.
 Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
 M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Only an interim application is listed today.

Our attention is invited to order of reference passed by this
 Court on 03.05.2018 in Civil Appeal No.841 of 2018 and other

connected matters.

Since the issues spelt out in the order call for expeditious disposal, we deem it appropriate to list the entire bunch of matters on 02.03.2022.

The Registry is directed to list all the matters under this category alongwith Civil Appeal No.841 of 2018 and other connected matters before the appropriate Court after seeking requisite directions from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER