

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8123-8124/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2021 in MFA No. 30921/2013 c/w MFA CROB No. 1550/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

THE MANAGER CHOLAMANDALAM GEN. INS. CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEERAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65087/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65085/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy
of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.841 of 2018 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER