

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17296/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2021 in MFA No. 11954/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MERU CAB COMPANY PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.253/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master