

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10918/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2017 in SBCMA No. 976/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8918-8919/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 24-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the issue involved in these petitions has been referred to a larger Bench and the same is pending in C.A. No. 841 of 2018 and other similar appeals, these petitions shall also be tagged alongwith the said proceedings.

Taking note that in earlier matters this Court had directed the Insurance Companies to pay the compensation in the meanwhile, notwithstanding the referral of these petitions for consideration the petitioners herein shall deposit the compensation amount before the MACT within four weeks from this date. Thereafter, the MACT may take steps to disburse the same in accordance with law.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR