

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.841/2018

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMBHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.10918/2018 (XV)

S.L.P.(C) No.9604/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.44779/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.9613/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No.24834/2018 (IV-C)

(With I.R. and IA No.109091/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.109092/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.25256/2018 (XV)

(With I.R. and IA No.134006/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.134009/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.134008/2018-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.24671/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.117330/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.32753/2018 (IV-B)

(With IA No.162746/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.
162751/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.32756/2018 (IV-B)

(With IA No.157609/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.
157611/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS
and IA No.157613/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No.37055/2018 (IV-B)

(With IA No.156105/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.39059/2018 (IV-B)

(With IA No.155184/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.426/2019 (IV-B)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.505-506/2019 (XV)

S.L.P.(C) No.17506/2018 (IV-A)

(With IA No.49692/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.23638/2018 (IV-C)

(With IA No.95171/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 95172/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.24137/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.109284/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109286/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.24530/2018 (XV)

(With I.R. and IA No.100935/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100934/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.24534/2018 (XV)

(With IA No.107670/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107674/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C) No.5958/2019 (XV)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8918-8919/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.11503-11504/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

S.L.P.(C) No.8277/2020 (XIV)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8123-8124/2022 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.65087/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65085/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.14645-14646/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.35472-35473/2017 (XVII-A)

(With IA No.130122/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 130111/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 130113/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130114/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C) No.6055/2018 (IV-A)

(With IA No.24588/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C) No.18849/2019 (IV-A)

(With IA No.2041/2022 - PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT)

S.L.P.(C) No.20449/2019 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.118586/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.21547/2019 (XIV)

(With IA No.128215/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128218/2019-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.23017-23018/2019 (IV-B)

C.A. Nos.8001-8002/2019 (IV)

(FOR I.R.)

S.L.P.(C) No.766/2020 (XV)

(With IA No.186784/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
S.L.P.(C) No.24545/2019 (IV-B)
S.L.P.(C) No.30601/2019 (XIV)
(FOR I.R.)
S.L.P.(C) No.696/2021 (XIV)
C.A. No.1477/2018 (IV-A)
C.A. No.842/2018 (XII-A)
(With IA No.103173/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)
C.A. No.1479/2018 (IV-A)
C.A. No.483/2018 (IV-A)
C.A. No.1506/2018 (IV-A)
C.A. No.1478/2018 (IV-A)
Diary No.40406/2017 (IV-A)
(With I.R. and IA No.10034/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.10039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.10036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
C.A. No.1476/2018 (IV-A)
Diary No.41949/2017 (IV-A)
(With I.R. and IA No.2817/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
S.L.P.(C) Nos.2684-2685/2018 (XI-A)
S.L.P.(C) No.597/2018 (IV-C)
(With IA No.3888/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
S.L.P.(C) No.524/2018 (IV-C)
(With IA No.3532/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 3528/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No.2524/2018 (IV-A)
(With I.R. and IA No.74496/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.74497/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
S.L.P.(C) Nos.19242-19244/2018 (IV-C)
Diary No.23636/2018 (IV-C)
(With IA No.93154/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.
93155/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
S.L.P.(C) No.28906/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR I.R.)
S.L.P.(C) No.13315/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR I.R.)
S.L.P.(C) Nos.14523-14524/2019 (XIV)
(FOR I.R.)
Diary No.37270/2017 (XII)
(With IA No.10168/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.10171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
C.A. No.1475/2018 (IV-A)
S.L.P.(C) No.5065/2018 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.10459/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No.9908/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No.6668/2018 (XV)

Diary No.4869/2018 (IV-C)

(With I.R. and IA No.51454/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51457/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51455/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.6119/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.37735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.6264/2018 (XIV)

(With I.R. and IA No.52062/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52064/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

S.L.P.(C) No.8816/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

S.L.P.(C) No.9607/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45086/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45089/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9610/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45083/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9612/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45273/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45275/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9606/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45601/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9609/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45282/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45283/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.9963/2018 (XV)

(With I.R. and IA No.58464/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58466/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58465/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.9970/2018 (XV)

(With I.R. and IA No.70678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70679/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.990/2018 (IV-C)

(With IA No.21136/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.21139/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C) No.5193/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

S.L.P.(C) No.5188/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

S.L.P.(C) No.9611/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9608/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45021/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45024/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9605/2018 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.45320/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45322/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. A N Krishna Swami, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish C Solanki, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sethi, Adv.**

Mr. Pratyush Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Thaker, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Lal Das, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Malhora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR
Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udupudi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shuchi Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Apratim Animesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.
Mrs. P. Shanthi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Dr. Meera Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Sahitya Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.
Ms. Anmol Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P, Adv.
Mrs. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. N. Suresha, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kansal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.
Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR
Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udupudi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
M/s. Nuli & Nuli

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Lakshmeesh S Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Mrs. Isha Vatsa, Adv.
Mr. Akash Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Nudrat Fatima, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Umang Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Mrs. Disha Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kunte, Adv.
M/s. S-legal Associates

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Punit Damodar, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Arguments heard in part.
- 2 Put up for further hearing tomorrow (20 July 2023) as part heard matter.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar