

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17296/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2021 in MFA No. 11954/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MERU CAB COMPANY PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.253/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner - Insurance Company states that the petitioner has deposited the entire amount awarded by the High Court/Tribunal.

Let notice be issued to respondent no. 1 only.

Tag with Civil Appeal no. 841/2018 titled "*M/s. Bajaj Alliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Rambha Devi & Ors.*" and connected matters pending before the Constitution Bench.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR